
Presbytery of Gisborne & Hawkes Bay

Average June Attendance
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1 9521 Ahuriri Putorino Presbyterian Church * 66 10 5 5 7 21 3 4 6 15 1 2 1 2 4 2 89 6 56 4 40 2 16

2 9522 Clive Haumoana St Francis Co-operating Church 100 5      5      25  35    3      2      10  15    3      60    30             5 22

3 9510 Gisborne St Davids Presbyterian Church 27 19 5 14 1 3 4 3 2 4 6 1 2 1 1 31 22 1 9

4 13590 Gisborne The Gisborne Presbyterian Parish 131 19 2 24 74 2 5 24 1 3 8 2 5 3 1 166 240 3 68 2 51 1 17

5 9524 Hastings St Andrews Presbyterian Church 228 73 21 73 65 5 16 16 32 12 15 13 4 13 16 4 3 63 231 11 104 4 72 7 32

6 9525 Hastings St Johns Presbyterian Church 33 18 1 3 8 10 1 6 4 2 1 3 5 1 2 2 2 9 32 2 51 1 33 1 18

7 9526 Hastings St Marks Presbyterian Church 26 12 3 19 4 2 6 1 3 3 7 0 77 60 17

8 9527 Havelock North St Columba's Presbyterian Church 214 56 4 45 69 3 31 62 10 1 10 6 12 1 5 11 270 210 11 107 5 66 6 41

9 9511 Mangapapa Union Church * 225 4      35    42  56    2      30    34  22    2      2    4      1      243  160           54 214

10 9529 Napier St Pauls & St StephensPresbyterian Church 143 30 2 20 75 2 8 36 1 7 12 2 1 7 4 1 206 281 5 95 2 66 3 29

11 9534 St Andrews Central Hawkes Bay 164 0 3 23 40 44 1 17 21 15 0 3 8 218 668 40 147 22 94 18 53

12 9530 Takapau Norsewood Presbyterian Church * 45 21 6 27 8 4 16 5 4 1 70 7 29

13 9531 Tamatea Community Church 25 2    23    32    2               

14 9532 Taradale St Columba's Presbyterian Church 265 89 1 11 36 137 5 18 57 1 4 12 35 5 13 19 1 347 233 12 137 4 89 8 48

15 9514 Waikohu Co-operating Church * 100 8 14 16 15 18 7 12 10 3  45 35 6 48

16 9533 Waipawa St Johns Co-operating Church 84 10    4      16  20    8      4      8    14    1      110  36             10 47

17 9515 Wairoa Union Parish 54 3      10  25    1      3    12    1      80    10             2 17

2010 Totals 1342 347 588 0 43 132 397 679 48 95 187 349 0 16 23 72 93 14 17 44 68 30 6 13 6 1945 2238 175 1250 44 593 47 280

2009 Totals 1345 367 618 0 43 133 428 674 51 92 230 312 0 21 22 77 102 17 12 51 65 45 7 7 45 2170 2160 184 1287 55 624 48 265

2010 as % of 2009 100% 95% 95% 100% 99% 93% 101% 94% 103% 81% 112% 76% 105% 94% 91% 82% 142% 86% 105% 67% 86% 186% 13% 90% 104% 95% 97% 80% 95% 98% 106%

* No statistics were received - Prior Year statistics have been used where available

NOTE: Amendments made to 2009 statistics subsequent to print have now been made

Membership

WorshipBaptism



Presbytery of Gisborne & Hawkes Bay

Roll  Members

1 9521 Ahuriri Putorino Presbyterian Church

2 9522 Clive Haumoana St Francis Co-operating Church

3 9510 Gisborne St Davids Presbyterian Church

4 13590 Gisborne The Gisborne Presbyterian Parish

5 9524 Hastings St Andrews Presbyterian Church

6 9525 Hastings St Johns Presbyterian Church

7 9526 Hastings St Marks Presbyterian Church

8 9527 Havelock North St Columba's Presbyterian Church

9 9511 Mangapapa Union Church

10 9529 Napier St Pauls & St StephensPresbyterian Church

11 9534 St Andrews Central Hawkes Bay

12 9530 Takapau Norsewood Presbyterian Church

13 9531 Tamatea Community Church

14 9532 Taradale St Columba's Presbyterian Church

15 9514 Waikohu Co-operating Church

16 9533 Waipawa St Johns Co-operating Church

17 9515 Wairoa Union Parish

2010 Totals

2009 Totals

2010 as % of 2009
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7 6 11 8 2 4 4 4

4           9      8      4      4      7      1      

4 2 7 10 3 4

8 3 28 48 26 3 20 6 1 48

7 11 40 8 4 1

4 16 6 3 2 3 2 1 3

19 10 2 2 1

6 11 27 1 4 1 3 7 1 8

8           54    25    100 11    1      10    5      4      7      1      

12 42 33 1 4 1 2 1

16 340 84 155 7 1 5 5 30 16 1 14

4 15 14 3 4 2 2

4           15   7      6      

6 14 22 24 10 1 6 5 8 3 4 2 9

10 7 12 45 6 10 3 1 8

4           9      5      21   10    1      8      4      4      2      

5           2      6     8      4      9      2      

128 474 148 470 264 7 58 48 95 43 59 19 13 84

112 328 146 494 259 7 60 55 90 35 57 19 13 83

114% 145% 101% 95% 102% 100% 97% 87% 106% 123% 104% 100% 100% 101%

Worship Christian Formation


